]

MEWY YORK

ETATEOF
OPPORTUNMITY.

March 8, 2018

Via email- A. Sfone@gaminglabs.com
Anne Stone

Procurement Manager

Gaming Laboratories International, LLC
600 Airport Road

Lakewood, NJ 08701

Dear Ms. Stone,

This letter serves as an amendment to the Agreement between the New York State
Gaming Commission (the “Commission”) and Gaming Laboratories International, LLC
(“GLI") for the independent assessment of the New York Lottery application submission
to the World Lottery Association for Level 4 Certification. This Agreement expires May
31, 2018. The Commission desires to extend the current Agreement under the same
terms and conditions, including pricing, through October 31, 2018. Section 2 of the
Agreement is hereby amended as follows:

2. Term. The Agreement shall commence upon signature of the
Commission and Contractor and continue through October 31, 2018.

All other provisions of the Agreement, as amended, shall remain in full force and effect.
By signature below the Commission and the Contractor agree to the terms of this Letter.

GAMING LABORATORIES NEW YORK STATE GAMING
INTERNATIONAL, LLC COWSSION

)
By: 2’1’% 2 cado— B{&l«ﬁéw{? [21 C ha

Title: President Title! 7'()v\v‘n:(({? MC.'mO&jr‘mznT S?"o\l

Date:_March 09, 2018 Date:_Mcurtin 14, 201x




